

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION WP NO.44 OF 2024

THE GOA FOUNDATION, THR. ITS
SECRETARY, DR. CLAUDE ALVARES.

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms M. Simoes, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Deep Shirodkar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr Anand Shirodkar holding for Mr Somnath Karpe, Central Govt.
Standing Counsel for Respondent No. 3.

Mr S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr T. Sequeira, Advocate
for Respondent No.4.

Mr P. Talaulikar, Advocate for the applicant in MCA No.2387 of
2024 (F).

**CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED :- 13th November, 2024

P.C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks
time is granted to file rejoinder. Parties are allowed to complete the
pleadings within two weeks from today.

2. List the petition on 10.12.2024.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

M. S. KARNIK, J.